NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING Menard County Zoning Board of Appeals

Date: Monday, March 29, 2021

Time: 6:00 P.M.

Place: Menard County Courthouse, Petersburg, IL

Agenda

- CALL TO ORDER
- ROLL CALL
- Approve Minutes from 04/04/2019 Meeting

New Business:

ADMINISTRATIVE PUBLIC HEARING: (Case number 21-09 SUP)
 APPLICATION FROM ADAM AND AMBER HELMKAMP, ACTING ON THEIR OWN
BEHALF OR WITH LEGAL REPRESENTATION, THAT SEEKS A SPECIAL USE PERMIT
FROM ARTICLE VI, SECTION 6.03(C)(1) OF THE MENARD COUNTY ZONING
ORDINANCE, ALLOWING AN AGRI-BUSINESS.

THE SECTIONS, TOWNSHIP, AND RANGE DESIGNATIONS FOR THE PROPERTIES INCLUDES PARCELS IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS OWNED BY SAID APPLICANT: S7 T18 R7 PT NW1/4 S7 NE OF CREEK +/-30 A. FULL LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS ARE AVAILABLE UPON INSPECTION OF APPLICATION IN THE MENARD COUNTY ZONING OFFICE

THE PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER IS 11-07-100-009. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED ON STEWART ST., ABOUT 4 MILES WEST NORTHWEST OF PETERSBURG, IL. A COPY OF THE APPLICATION IS AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC VIEWING IN THE MENARD COUNTY ZONING OFFICE, LOCATED ON THE $2^{\rm ND}$ FLOOR OF THE MENARD COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN PETERSBURG, IL.

ADJOURN PUBLIC HEARING

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS DELIBERATIONS/PREPARATION OF FINDING OF FACTS/ROLL CALL VOTE ON FINAL ACTION

- HEARING OF CITIZENS (UNSCHEDULED PUBLIC COMMENTS/REQUESTS, if needed)
- ZONING ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT (If needed)
- INDIVIDUAL ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS MEMBER COMMENTS (If needed)
- ADJOURN